Wé%ym Parts Kits for Warner EZ-Stride® Stilts

6473 Spring Kit 10236 Strap Kit

4 B13 1/4” x 20 Lock Nut 2 B4 LegStrap23”x11/2”

8 B12 1/4” Flat Washer 2 B7 Ankle Strap19”x1”

4 B14 1/4” 20 Hex Nut 2 B8 ToeStrap19”x1”

4 B15 Spring Adjuster

2 B16 Upper Coil Spring (black)

8 B18 Nylon Spring Bearing . .

2 B22 1/4”x 7 7/8” Stud Threaded Both Ends 6476 Wing Bolt Kit

2 B44 Lower Coil Spring (zinc plated) 4 B42 Wing Bolt with Washer

10237 Floor Pad Kit 10235 Side Pole Kit 157-23”

4 B46 Sole 2 B5-15 11/8” Upper Side Pole

16 B37 Sole Mounting Screw 2 B23-15 1” O.D. Lower Strut Tube
NDSR

. 2 B5-18 11/8” Upper Side Pole

2 B1 LegBand with Pad ~ »

4 B2 LegBand Spacer 2 B23-18 17 0.D. Lower Strut Tube

4 B3 1/4”-20x2” Flat Head Screw w/ Lock Nut NDSR

4 B21 Lg.LegBand Support Washer

10232 Side Pole Kit 24” - 40”
2 B5-24 11/8” 0.D. Upper Side Pole
7090 Nylon Bushing Kit 2 B23-24 1” O.D. Lower Strut Tube

NDSR

4 B48 Downward Large Nylon Sleeve
4 B49 Upward Small Nylon Sleeve

7089 Bolt/Bearing Overhaul Kit

16 B11 Bearing
16 B12 Washer

10239 Upper Side Pole Clamping Kit 8 B13  Washer
8 B27 1/4”-20x 3 1/8” Bolt

4 B28 1/4”-20x15/8” Cap Screw w/ Hex Nut
2 B29 Slide Pole Cap Clamp
2 B30 Slide Pole Support Clamp
Complete Leg Replacement
(Including inner extension tube & sleeves)
- 10244 247-40” uUpperBack LegLeft NDSR
10036 Foot/Floor Plate Kit 10247 24”7-40” Upper Back Leg Right NDSR
2 B9 Nylon Foot Plate 10241 24”7-40” Lower Leg
2 B26 Nylon Floor Plate
10243 187-30” UpperBack LegLeft NDSR
10248 18”-30” Upper Back Leg Right NDSR
10242 18”-30” Lower Leg
10240 Heel Cup Kit
P 10246 157-23” UpperBack LegLeft NDSR
2 B10 Adjustable Heel Bracket 10249 15”-23” Upper Back Leg Right NDSR
4 B6 #10-24 x 1/2” Machine Screw w/ Nut 10245 157”-23” Lower Leg NDSR
S/Price Lists/EZ-Stride Stilts Parts Kits Price Lists/EZ-Stride Stilts Parts Kits 5-10—NO PRICING.pub & .pdf

Warner Manufacturing Company 13435 Industrial Park Blvd.  Plymouth, MN 55441 USA
800-444-0606 Customer Service 877-927-6370 Fax NDSR= Not Dura-Stilt Replaceable



Warner Manufacturing Stilts

Parts
Part No. Description
B2440 Stilt, adj from 24" to 40"
B1830 Stilt, adjustable from 18" to 30"
B1523 Stilt, adjustable from 15” to 23”
B1 Leg band with pad
B2 Leg band spacer
B3 1/4" - 20 x 2" flat head machine screw w/ locknut
B4 Leg strap
B5-24 11/8" O.D. upper side pole (2440 only)
B5-18 1 1/8" O.D. upper side pole (1830 only)
B5-15 11/8" O.D. upper side pole (1523 only)
B6 #10 - 24 x 1/2" machine screw w/ nut
B7 Arch strap
B8 Toe strap
B9 Nylon foot plate
B10 Adjustable heel bracket
B11 Leg bearing
B12 1/4" flat washer
B12A 1/4” lock washer
B12B 1/4” - 20 locknut
B13 1/4" - 20 locknut
B14 1/4" - 20 hex nut
B15 Spring adjuster
B16 Upper coil spring (black)
B17 2 - 3/4" x 3/4" strap mounting metal plate
B18 Nylon spring bearing
B19 #8 x 3/8" self threading screw with lock washer
B20 Spring divider
B21 Large leg band support washer
B22 1/4" x 7 - 7/8" stud threaded both ends
B23-18 1" O/D lower strut tube (1830)
B23-24 1" O/D lower strut tube (2440)
B23-15 1" O/D lower strut tube (1523)
B24 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" cap screw
B24-1 Bushing
B25 1/4" - 20 x 1-5/8" cap screw with locknut
B26 Nylon floor plate
B27 1/4" - 20 x 1-5/8" cap screw
B28 1/4" - 20 x 1-3/8" cap screw with locknut
B29 Side pole cap clamp (F)
B30 Side pole support clamp (B)
B31 Metal clamp bracket
B32 1/4" - 20 x 1 -5/8" cap screw w/ locknut
B33 Upper strut tube cap plug
B35 Strap mounting screw
B37 Sole mounting screw
B42 Wing bolt w/ washer
B44 Lower coil spring (zinc plated)
B45 Entire spring assembly
B46 Replaceable sole
B47-18 Forward adjustable leg extrusion (1830)
B47-24 Forward adjustable leg extrusion (2440)
B47-15 Forward adjustable leg extrusion (1523)
B48 Downward large nylon sleeve
B49 Upward small nylon sleeve
B50-18 Outward leg extrusion (1830)
B50-24 Outward leg extrusion (2440)
B50-15 Outward leg extrusion (1523)
B51-18 Inner extension tube (1830)
B51-24 Inner extension tube (2440)
B51-15 Inner extension tube (1523)

E2-Stride’ Stilts
Parts Diagram

WARNER’

TOOL PRODUCTS

\oo

46

— 37 1 _

1. Insert Lower Strut Tube in
= bracket and align holes

2. Assemble 1-3/4 cap screw,
and
locknut as shown

S/New Product Bulletins-Prod Info/EZ-Stride Stilts Parts Diagram.pub & .pdf



	EZ-Stride Stilts Parts Kits 5-10 - NO PRICING
	EZ-Stride Stilts Parts List

